		-10-2003
	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) F OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Terry Ali Christopher Ali Phillip Glenn Ali	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ali Industries, Inc. Internal Address: Inc.
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🌄 Yes	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	<u>D</u>
	🕰 Assignment 🕞 Merger	
	📮 Security Agreement 🛛 📮 Change of I	
	_ Other	611 Yellow Springs Fairfield Road
		City: Fairborn State: OH Zip: 45324
	Execution Date: February 5, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🏹 No
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional n	B. Patent No.(s) numbers attached? Yes No ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional n 5. Name and address of party to whom correspon	B. Patent No.(s) numbers attached? Yes No ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional n 5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) numbers attached? Yes No ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Form 2038
	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional n 5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: Name:	B. Patent No.(s) numbers attached? Yes No ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional n 5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: Name:	B. Patent No.(s) numbers attached? Yes No ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Image: Comparison of the state of the stat
	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional n S. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: Name: Internal Address: EFLORES_00000004_10372425 40.00 OP	B. Patent No.(s) Humbers attached? Yes No Indence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 C. Deposit account form 2038 C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: C. C
	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional n 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	B. Patent No.(s) Humbers attached? Yes No Indence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 C. Deposit account form 2038 C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: C. C
28/200 FC:802	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional n Additional n Additional n Additional n S. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: Name:R. William Graham Internal Address: EFLORES 00000004 10372425 FELORES 0000004 10372425 FELORES 000000 FELORES 0000004 10372425 FELORES 000000 FELORES 000004 10372425 FELORES 0000004 FELORES 000004 FELORES 00000 FELORES 0000004 FELORES 000000 FELORES 0000004 FELORES 0000004 FELORES 000000 FELORES 000000 FELORES 00000 FELORES 00000 FELORES 000000 FELORES 000000 FELORES 000000 FELORES 00000 FELORES 0000 FELORES 00000 FELORES 00000 FELORES 0000 FELORES 000	B. Patent No.(s) numbers attached? Yes No ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 X Enclosed Form 2038 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

PATENT REEL: 013815 FRAME: 0271

.

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, TERRY ALI, a citizen of the United States, having an address at 611 YELLOW SPRINGS FAIRFIELD RD., FAIRBORN, OHIO 45324 5427; CHRISTOPHER ALI, a citizen of the United States, having an address at 611 YELLOW SPRINGS FAIRFIELD RD., FAIRBORN, OHIO 45324 5427; and PHILLIP GLENN ALI, a citizen of the United States, having an address at 611 YELLOW SPRINGS FAIRFIELD RD., FAIRBORN, OHIO 45324 5427 are "Joint Inventors" of an invention "AN IMPLEMENT FOR ABRADING AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME" and has executed an application for patent the specification of which is attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, said Inventors have agreed to assign and transfer unto ALI INDUSTRIES, INC., (Assignee), a corporation of the state of Ohio of the United States, having an address at 611 YELLOW SPRINGS FAIRFIELD RD., FAIRBORN, OHIO 45324, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention(s), application(s) and patent(s), and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by said Inventors had this assignment and transfer not been made;

Said Inventors do further agree for himself and for his successors, assigns, and nominees, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as it lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by

i. .

1

PATENT REEL: 013815 FRAME: 0272

said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries; and

And said Inventors do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, TERRY ALI has hereunto signed and executed this assignment on the day and year set forth below.

1 mal By: State of OHID) SS. County of breene)

On this day of February , 2003, before me personally appeared the above named, TERRY ALI, personally known to me, and known by me to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

NOTARY MEARNA L. Mirgen

DEANNA L. MORGAN Notary Public, Greene County, Ohio

My Commission Expires November 30, 2005

SEAL

County: Ureene

My Commission expires 11/30/2005

2

PATENT REEL: 013815 FRAME: 0273 In witness whereof, PHILLIP GLENN ALI has hereunto signed and executed this assignment on the day and year set forth below.

hos Dam all. By: PHILLIP GLENN ALI State of OHIO) SS.

)

County of Green

On this day of February , 2003, before me personally appeared the above named, PHILLIP GLENN ALI, personally known to me, and known by me to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

)

NOTARY Alexand Murgen

DEANNA L. MORGAN Notary Public, Greene County, Ohio My Commission Expires November 30, 2005

SEAL

County: Greene

My Commission expires 11/30/2005

In witness whereof, CHRISTOPHER ALI has hereunto signed and executed this assignment on the day and year set forth below.

By:

CHRISTOPHER ALI State of

)

SS.

County of

3

PATENT REEL: 013815 FRAME: 0274 On this 5^{th} day of February , 2003, before me personally appeared the above named, CHRISTOPHER ALI, personally known to me, and known by me to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

NOTARY Meanner Mirgan

DEANNA L. MORGAN Notary Public, Greene County, Ohio My Commission Expires November 30, 2005

SEAL

County: Greene

My Commission expires 11/30/2005

4